
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 
SALE OR DISPOSAL OF CITY OWNED 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. 0..J__ 
For2005 

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein at this point, lists 

personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items through State Surplus 

or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of 

the City of Lebanon; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein, are hereby 

declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the 

City of Lebanon, and the City Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and 

directed to offer the sale or disposal of such items and the City Administrator, or his 

designee, is authorized to dispose of any items as the City Administrator deems 

reasonable and in the best interest of the City of Lebanon. 

PASSED by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of 5 for and 

0 against, and approved by the Mayor this /,?.. day of 7®utiN;j= , 2005. 

ATTEST: 

~r.~; 
Kenneth I. Toombs, Mayor [ 0 
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ITEM 

CHEST FREEZER 
COMPUTER MONITOR 
COMPUTER MONITOR 
COMPUTER KEYBOARD 
COMPUTER PRINTER 
COMPUTER PRINTER 
COMPUTER 
COMPUTER MONITOR 
MICROWAVE 
DIGITAL RECORDER 
INSTANT RECALLER 
INSTANT RECALLER 
COMPUTER PRINTER 
COMPUTER PRINTER 
COMPUTER PRINTER 
COMPUTER PRINTER 
COMPUTER TOWER 
DISPOSABLE CAMERA 
VIDEO MONITOR 
LAMINATING MACHINE 
FILE CABINET 
COMPUTER 
FILE CABINET 
FILE CABINET 
RADIO BATIERY CHARGER 

EXHIBIT "A" 

FIXED ASSET NO. 

01411 
01580 
01579 
01577 
01573 
01791 
01718 
01575 
01717 
01491 
01797 
01799 
01520 
01722 
01736 
01737 
01733 
06013 
01757 
01754 
00317 
01828 
00317 
01037 
01553 

DEPARTMENT 

POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
POLICE 
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