A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE) RESOLUTION NO. Older | SALE OR DISPOSAL OF CITY OWNED)
PERSONAL PROPERTY) For 2005

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items through State Surplus or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer the sale or disposal of such items and the City Administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items as the City Administrator deems reasonable and in the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of <u>5</u> for and <u>0</u> against, and approved by the Mayor this <u>12</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2005.

Kenneth I. Toombs, Mayor

ATTEST:

John E. Hitt, City Recorder

EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM	FIXED ASSET NO.	DEPARTMENT
CHEST FREEZER	01411	POLICE
COMPUTER MONITOR	01580	POLICE
COMPUTER MONITOR	01579	POLICE
COMPUTER KEYBOARD	01577	POLICE
COMPUTER PRINTER	01573	POLICE
COMPUTER PRINTER	01791	POLICE
COMPUTER	01718	POLICE
COMPUTER MONITOR	01575	POLICE
MICROWAVE	01717	POLICE
DIGITAL RECORDER	01491	POLICE
INSTANT RECALLER	01797	POLICE
INSTANT RECALLER	01799	POLICE
COMPUTER PRINTER	01520	POLICE
COMPUTER PRINTER	01722	POLICE
COMPUTER PRINTER	01736	POLICE
COMPUTER PRINTER	01737	POLICE
COMPUTER TOWER	01733	POLICE
DISPOSABLE CAMERA	06013	POLICE
VIDEO MONITOR	01757	POLICE
LAMINATING MACHINE	01754	POLICE
FILE CABINET	00317	POLICE
COMPUTER	01828	POLICE
FILE CABINET	00317	POLICE
FILE CABINET	01037	POLICE
RADIO BATTERY CHARGER	01553	POLICE